1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 1031, the first engrossment, as follows:
1.2	Page 82, line 20, delete " <u>, paragraph (a)</u> "
1.3	Page 104, line 17, after "located" insert "two" and delete "notice" and insert "notices, at
1.4	least two months apart"
1.5	Page 104, line 19, after "after" insert "the first"
1.6	Page 104, line 23, delete "notice" and insert "notices"
1.7	Page 104, line 27, delete the second "and"
1.8	Page 104, line 29, delete the period and insert a semicolon
1.9	Page 104, after line 29, insert:
1.10	"(4) a phone number of a cooperative employee to contact regarding the easement; and
1.11	(5) in bold red lettering "It is important to make any challenge by the deadline to preserve
1.12	any legal rights you may have.""
1.13	Page 104, line 32, after the period, insert "If the claim for damages is under \$15,000, it
1.14	may be brought in conciliation court."
1.15	Page 105, line 12, delete everything after "damages" and insert "of up to \$5,000"

1.16 Page 105, line 13, delete "<u>than nominal</u>"